
 

 TM2412-029 通告張貼至 2024年 12月 31日   

  

68M 
2024 聖誕假期及除夕特別時間表 

Special Service Arrangements  
for Christmas Vacation Period and New Year Eve 2024 

 
 

 生效日期 2024 年 12 月 23、24、27、30 及 31 日 
 

 Effective Date 23, 24, 27, 30 and 31 December 2024 

 

 

時間表 

Timetable 

元朗 (西) 開 
From Yuen Long (West) 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

荃灣站 開 
From Tsuen Wan Station 

班次 (分) 

Frequency 
(minutes) 

 
星期一至五(公眾假期除外) 

Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays) 
(23, 24, 27, 30 and 31 December 2024 only) 

 05:30 – 07:00 
07:00 – 08:36 
08:36 – 09:18 
09:18 – 18:40 
18:40 – 22:55 
22:55 – 00:10 

15 
6-8 
14 

8-12 
15-20 

25 

06:10 – 07:10 
07:10 – 15:58 
15:58 – 19:40 
19:40 – 23:10 
23:10 – 00:50 

20 
12-15 
7-10 
12-15 

25 

 

 

  


